Restatement to Reflect Change in Accounting for Share-based Payments. Effective for the reporting periods after
December 15, 2005, Companies are required to account for issuance of share-based payments in accordance with
Statement of Financial Standard No. 123. This statement requires companies to value issuance of common stock,

Edgar Filing: Integrated Media Holdings, Inc. - Form 10QSB

8

stock options and stock warrants at 'fair value' upon the completion of services rendered. For public companies, this
fair value is arrived at by using an 'econometric model' to take into consideration variability of stock price, tax-free
interest rate and time-value of money. Common stock issued for compensation or services are valued at the publicly
disclosed price at the date of valuation. Expenses for 2006 have been restated to correct the valuations of the
share-based compensation and we expect that the quarterly SEC filings for the periods ended March 31, 2006 and
June 30, 2006 will be amended to reflect these corrections. In accordance with Standard of Financial Accounting
Standards No. 154 the following changes are disclosed below:

Income Statement for the three months ended March 31, 2006:

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect  of
Change

Selling, general &
administrative
expenses $ (647,112) $ (2,353,347) $ (1,706,235)
Net (loss) $ (2,773,180) $ (4,479,415) $ (1,706,235)
Per Share Basic ( 1.42) (2.30) (.88)

Income Statement for the six months ended June 30, 2006:

As Originally
Reported

As
Adjusted

Effect  of
Change

Selling, general &
administrative
expenses $ (1,464,295) $ (4,497,055) $ (3,032,760)
Net (loss) $ (5,670,403) $ (8,703,163) $ (3,032,760)
Per Share Basic ( 1.39 ) (2.13) (.74)

The balance sheet effect of the above restatements would be to decrease stockholders’ equity at March 31 by
$1,706,235 and to decrease stockholders’ equity at June 30, 2006 by $3,032,760.

NOTE 2—GOING CONCERN

The Company has a working capital deficit, a stockholders’ deficit, and recurring net losses. These factors create
substantial doubt about our ability to continue as a going concern until we can achieve sustainable operations. The
financial statements do not include any adjustment that might be necessary if the Company is unable to continue as a
going concern.